Geographical segments

	 The following table provides an analysis of the Group’s revenue and assets, analysed by geographical segments:

	 Total revenue from
	  external customers  	 Segment assets

 2015  2014  2015  2014
 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Malaysia  1,152,161  1,188,063  4,963,731  4,835,272
Middle East  515,759  474,159  1,615,840  1,238,610
India  -  -  151,054  134,372
Others  -  -  21,200  18,760

Consolidated  1,667,920  1,662,222  6,751,825  6,227,014

	 The Group has no significant concentration of credit risk that may arise from exposures to a single receivable
or to groups of receivables other than those disclosed in Note 12 and Note 50. The Group’s normal trade
credit terms for trade receivables are 30 to 90 days (2014: 30 to 90 days). Other credit terms are assessed and
approved on a case-by-case basis.

Notes to the  Financial Statements
31 December 2015

WCT Holdings Berhad (930464-M)252

52.	 Comparatives

	 Statements of cash flows
 As

previously
 stated  Reclassifications

 As
 restated

 RM’000  RM’000  RM’000

Group

Cash flows from operating activities

Interest paid  (80,424)  80,424  -
Interest received  39,615  (39,615)  -
Net cash used in operating activities  (430,239)  40,809  (389,430)

Cash flows from investing activities
Interest received  -  39,615  39,615
Net cash generated from investing activities  106,876  39,615  146,491

Cash flows from financing activities
Interest paid  -  (80,424)  (80,424)
Net cash generated from financing activities  399,112  (80,424)  318,688

Company

Cash flows from operating activities
Interest paid  (70,175)  70,175  -
Interest received  69,080  (69,080)  -
Net cash used in operating activities  (602,887)  1,095  (601,792)

Cash flows from investing activities
Interest received  -  69,080  69,080
Net cash generated from investing activities  22,929  69,080  92,009

Cash flows from financing activities
Interest paid  -  (70,175)  (70,175)
Net cash generated from financing activities  300,810  (70,175)  230,635

Annual Report 2015 253

Notes to the  Financial Statements
31 December 2015

Notes to the  Financial Statements
31 December 2015

52.	 Comparatives  cont’d

	 The Group has reassessed the classification of its interest paid and interest received in accordance with FRS 107:

Statement of Cash Flows and resulting therefrom, interest paid and interest received have been reclassified from
operating activities to financing and investing activities, respectively.

	 The Group regards the amount of cash flows arising from operating activities as a key indicator of the cash flow